19 

F.   Voting.  At any meeting of the Treasurers and Chief Investment Officers, each 

Treasurer or Chief Investment Officer entitled to vote on any matter coming before the meeting 

shall, as to such matter, have one vote, in person, for each two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000) 

dollars, or fraction thereof, invested in its name in the Trust Fund, based upon an annual 

weighted average during the previous fiscal year ending June 30.  Notwithstanding the preceding 

sentence, at any meeting held after the date the tenth (10